



## Legislation Text

File #: 17-378, Version: 2

### MEMORANDUM

**TO:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**FROM:** Todd Metcalf  
Behavioral Health Administrator

**DATE:** June 6, 2017

**SUBJECT:** Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Willow Glen Care Center for Adult Residential Support Services and Specialty Mental Health Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17 for an increase of \$14,859 and a new contract maximum of \$44,859; and authorize the Chair to sign.

**EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:** Attached, for your approval, is the First Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Willow Glen Care Center for Adult Residential Support Services and Specialty Mental Health Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17.

**BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION:** Willow Glen Care Center operates multiple facilities including Adult Residential Facilities and Mental Health Rehabilitation Centers. Within Willow Glen Care Center's group of facilities, Lake County Behavioral Health uses the following facilities: Willow Glen Care Center, Redwood Creek Community Living Center, Rosewood Care Center, and Sequoia Psychiatric Treatment Center.

Since utilization has increased at one or more of these facilities, Lake County Behavioral Health (LCBH) would like to increase the contract by \$14,859 for a new contract maximum of \$44,859.

**FISCAL IMPACT:** \_\_\_ None ☒ Budgeted \_\_\_ Non-Budgeted

Current Contract Amount:	\$30,000
Increase in Contract Amount:	\$14,859
New Contract Amount:	\$44,859

**FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):** LCBH is requesting approval of the First Amendment to the Agreement with Willow Glen Care Center for Fiscal Year 2016-17 for an increase of \$14,859 for a new contract maximum of \$44,859.

**STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):** N/A

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Willow Glen Care Center for Adult Residential Support Services and Specialty Mental Health Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17 for an increase of \$14,859 and a new contract maximum of \$44,859; and authorize the Chair to sign.